Gearing, % = Interest-bearing liabilities - cash and bank and securities
Shareholders’ equity + minority interest x 100

Earnings / share (EPS) = Result before extraordinary items - taxes +/- minority interest
Average number of shares on the market, adjusted for share issues

Cash fl ow / share = Cash fl ow from operations
Average number of shares on the market, adjusted for share issues

  Cash fl ow from operations includes cash fl ow from the Group’s
main operations according to the cash fl ow statement

Equity / share = Shareholders’ equity at the end of the year
Average number of shares on the market, adjusted for share issues,
on the balance sheet date

Dividend / share = Total dividend distribution
Average number of shares on the market, adjusted for share issues
on the balance sheet date

Dividend / result, % = Dividend / share
Result / share x 100

Market capitalisation = Number of shares on the market at the end of the year x share price
on the last trading day of the year by share class

Effective dividend yield, % = Dividend / share
Share price on the last trading day of the year by share class x 100

P/E ratio =
Share price on the balance sheet date, adjusted for share issues
Result / share

52858_sw_financials_04.indd   4052858_sw_financials_04.indd   40 8.3.2005   11:55:028.3.2005   11:55:02

Shares and shareholders
SanomaWSOY

Share capital and share series
SanomaWSOY’s share capital (€ 1 000) 31 Dec. 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000
Total, all shares 65 838 68 929 62 574 62 574 62 574

Series A 9 976 9 985 9 985 9 985 9 985
Series B 55 862 58 944 52 589 52 589 52 589

Total, shares on the market 65 838 65 838 59 484 59 484 59 484
Series A 9 976 9 985 9 985 9 985 9 985
Series B 55 862 55 853 49 499 49 499 49 499

According to SanomaWSOY’s Articles of Association, the
company minimum share capital is EUR 50,000,000 and
its maximum EUR 300,000,000. The share capital can be
increased or reduced within these limits without amend-
ing the Articles of Association. The latest decrease in the
share capital occurred when Tiikerijakelu Oy, a fully owned
subsidiary of SanomaWSOY was merged with the Parent
Company on 31 July 2004 and its 7,187,276 Series B shares
were invalidated. The latest increase in share capital was
in connection with the Rautakirja merger on 1 March 2003
in order to pay the merger consideration. At that time